CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpatakalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

CITY OF PATASKALA COUNCIL

The City of Pataskala Council will hold a public hearing on February 4, 2019, at 6:40 P.M. at City Hall located at 621 W. Broad Street.

The following applications will be considered:

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by William S. and Jerre D. West, 3670 Headleys Mill Rd. SW, Pataskala, Ohio, 43062 for Parcel Number 063-141780-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Baker Levin Farms LLC, 3319 E Livingston Ave., Columbus, OH, 43227 for Parcel Number 063-140100-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by William H. Jr. & Christine S Marx, 12323 Jerome Rd, Plain City, OH 43064 for Parcel Number 063-141558-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Johannes H Visser, 132 Executive Ct., Westerville, OH, 43081 for Parcel Number 063-141564-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Ronald E & Peggy A Moreland, 11495 Mill St., SW, Pataskala, Ohio, 43062 for Parcel Number 064-152808-00.001 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Thomas A & Sally E Wheeler, 5130 Deeds Rd., Pataskala, Ohio, 43062 for Parcel Number 063-140058-00.000 and Parcel Number 063-140052-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by William H & Barbara J Geiger, 3290 Mink St. SW, Pataskala, Ohio, 43062 for Parcel Number 063-140670-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio

All documents pertaining to the above will be available for examination at the City Hall, 621 W. Broad Street, Monday through Friday, 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM.

All interested citizens are welcome to attend.

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council